Equity price sensitivity

A sensitivity of 20% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current volatility of global equity
markets. The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to equity price risks at the
reporting date. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Profit or loss Other Comprehensive
Income

 20%
increase

20%
decrease

20%
increase

20%
decrease

2016
Group
Held-for-trading financial assets - - - -

2015
Group
Held-for-trading financial assets 1,513,951 (1,513,951) - -

(f) Commodity Price Risk

The Group is exposed to commodity price risk. These commodity prices can be volatile and are influenced by
factors beyond the Group's control. As the Group is currently engaged in exploration and business development
activities, no sales of commodities are forecast for the next 12 months, and accordingly, no hedging or derivative
transactions have been used to manage commodity price risk.

 Profit or loss Other Comprehensive
Income

 + 100 basis
points

- 100 basis
points

+ 100 basis
points

- 100 basis
points

2016
Group
Cash and cash equivalents 180,632 (180,632) - -

2015
Group
Cash and cash equivalents 20,764 (20,764) - -

Prairie Mining Limited ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT 2016 55

(g) Capital Management

The Group defines its Capital as total equity of the Group, being $17,815,760 as at 30 June 2016 (2015:
$9,399,258). The Group manages its capital to ensure that entities in the Group will be able to continue as a
going concern while financing the development of its projects through primarily equity based financing. The
Board's policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and
to sustain future development of the business. Given the stage of development of the Group, the Board's
objective is to minimise debt and to raise funds as required through the issue of new shares.

The Group is not subject to externally imposed capital requirements.